

LISTED ON 21.09.2015
COURT NO. 13
ITEM NO. 44

SECTION IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
IN
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2652-2654 OF 2013.

B.R. Patil

.. Appellant

Versus

Tulsa Y. Sawkar & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Issue notice on the appellant's prayer for interim relief.*

Mr. N.D.B.Raju, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain the status quo regarding the suit property, as it is obtaining today. This would necessarily mean that neither party shall alter the present character of the property nor alienate the same to any other person in any manner whatsoever.”

Accordingly, notice on the prayer for interim relief was issued to the counsel for the respondents. Now Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate has filed vakalatanama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 (Common) after taking NOC from Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
91, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court.

2. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
302, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc2/-