

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2652-2654/2013

B.R. PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULSA Y.SAWKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.
Mr. Salim Inamdar, Adv.
For Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after four weeks.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

Ad-interim relief, granted on 18.03.2013, shall continue
till the disposal of the appeals.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master