

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 2652-2654/2013

B.R. PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULSA Y.SAWKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six
weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within another
four weeks.

Post for final hearing in due course.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master