

LISTED ON 04.03.2016  
COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO. 42

SECTION IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2652-2654 OF 2013.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6 & 7-9

(Application for bringing Additional documents on record and exemption from filing official translation of Annexure P-31)

B.R. Patil

... Appellant

Versus

Tulsa Y. Sawkar & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within another four weeks.

Post for final hearing in due course.”

It is submitted that Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Advocate for the appellant has on 01.12.2015 filed above-mentioned applications for bring on record additional documents i.e. Annexure P-30 & P-31 with application for exemption form filing official translation of Annexure P-31.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the respondents has on 06.02.2016 filed counter affidavit and the same is barred by time by 25 days and the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Advocate has on 01.03.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
91, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court.
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
302, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc2