

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2652-2654/2013

B.R. PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULSA Y.SAWKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 04/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhil Sibel, Adv.
Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.
Mr. Salim Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional documents are taken on record.

On a suggestion made by the Court, the parties submit that an attempt can be made for purchasing peace among the members of the family by settling their disputes on property.

We request Hon'ble Mr. Justice Santosh Hegde, former Judge of the Supreme Court to make an attempt as to whether these disputes between the parties can be settled on mediation.

The parties may appear before the learned mediator on 14.03.2016 after ascertaining the convenience of His Lordship.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master