

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2652-2654/2013

B.R. PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULSA Y. SAWKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Antima Bazar, Adv.
Mr. Sabjaswehi De, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dhawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as a last opportunity, to the
counsel for the appellant to cure the defects.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR