

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2652-2654/2013

B.R. PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULSA Y. SAWKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.-55699/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No.-66800/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No.-176525/2018-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives of (common) deceased respondent No.4 in CA Nos.2652, 2653/2013 and respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.2654/2013 who died during the pendency of the proceedings is allowed.

Let notice be issued to legal representatives.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER