

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2652-2654/2013

B.R. PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULSA Y. SAWKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies and requisite fee to serve notice in respect of respondent nos. 4.1 to 4.2 in CA No.2652 and CA No.2653 of 2013 and respondent nos. 2.1 to 2.2 in CA No.2654/2013, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

However, after passing such order ld. Counsel, Mr Ganesh Khanna appearing on behalf of Mr Anil Kr Mishra I, Advocate-on-record appeared for the above-mentioned respondents and seeks time for filing vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks.

In view thereof, matter may not be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List again on 3.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar