

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2652-2654/2013

B.R. PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULSA Y. SAWKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr Tarun Kr Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents are duly represented.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated
period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar