

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.6508/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s).2652-2654/2013

B.R. PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULSA Y. SAWKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 6508/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 29-11-2019 The application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harvinder Singh Mann, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Satheeth, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant seeking adjournment, put up after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR